RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE DRYDEN RAIL TRAIL TASK FORCE GIFT POLICY

WHEREAS, the Dryden Rail Trail Task Force (RTTF) has advanced the Dryden Rail Trail Project (Trail) to the point where benches and kiosks are being installed along newly-opened sections of the Trail, and

WHEREAS, there are potential donors interested in supporting development of the Trail and in naming opportunities for benches and kiosks along the Trail, and

WHEREAS, a Rail Trail Gift Policy is needed to create a transparent and uniform process for donors to use when considering a gift for development of the Trail, and

WHEREAS, the Town needs a Rail Trail Gift Policy to encourage gifts for development of the Trail and to insure that benches and kiosks installed along the Trail are done in a carefully planned and consistent manner, and

WHEREAS, the RTTF created a Rail Trail Gift Policy which establishes a process for defining, receiving and implementing gifts for naming opportunities for benches and kiosks along the Trail, and

WHEREAS, the Trail as referred to in the Gift Policy includes in the Jim Schug trail section.

WHEREAS, the RTTF approved the Rail Trail Gift Policy at its 10/15/18 meeting,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board approves the Rail Trail Gift Policy and authorizes the RTTF to implement the Policy immediately. 10/15/18 jak